
 

 

 

Foothill High School 
Home of the Cougars 

Varsity/JV Football 2025/2026 
 
 

DAY  DATE  OPPONENT       LOCATION  LEVEL TIME 
 

Friday  Aug. 15  Orland (scrimmage)    Orland   JV, V  4:30/6:00  

 
Friday  Aug. 29  Reno***      Reno   JV, V  5:00/7:00 

 

Friday  Sept. 5         San Marin*** (FJC Appreciation Night)     Foothill   JV, V  5:00/7:00 
 
Friday  Sept. 12  Del Oro    Del Oro    JV, V  5:00/7:00 

 

Friday  Sept. 19 Bye     

 

Friday  Sept. 26  Lassen****(Homecoming)  Lassen   JV/V       5:00/7:00 

 

Friday  Oct. 3  Corning***   Corning   JV, V  5:30/7:30 

 

Friday  Oct. 10  Shasta*    Shasta     JV, V  5:00/7:00 

 

Friday  Oct. 17  Red Bluff* (Military Night) Foothill  JV, V  5:00/7:00 
 

Friday  Oct. 24  Pleasant Valley* (Think Pink) Foothill  JV, V  5:00/7:00  
 
Friday  Oct. 31  Chico*     Chico   JV, V  5:00/7:00 

  

Friday  Nov. 7  Enterprise* (Senior Night) Foothill  JV, V  5:00/7:00 
  
Thurs/Fri Nov. 14  NSCIF Quarter Finals**  Higher Seed Hosts Varsity  7:00 

 

Friday  Nov. 21  NSCIF Semi Finals**  Higher Seed Hosts Varsity  7:00 

 

Saturday Nov. 28  NSCIF Championships** Higher Seed Hosts Varsity  7:00  

 
 Principal: Kevin Greene        Phone #: (530) 547-1700 
Athletic Director: Stephanie Ahluwalia      Fax #: (530) 245-2700 
Athletic Administrator: Joey Brown      League: Eastern Athletic League 
Varsity Coach: Ross Griffith  JV Coach: Jason Sanchez  Frosh Coach: Foster Brovan 
*League Games **Play-Off Games ***Non-League  ****Homecoming & Senior Night 
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